505069809 08/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5116565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEAL TECHNOLOGIES IP HOLDINGS LLC	08/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4245 E PALM STREET	
City:	MESA	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15182809	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)506-6572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

602-235-0500 Phone:

Email: JTitus@HartmanTitus.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. TITUS

Address Line 1: 3507 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. TITUS	
SIGNATURE:	/john d. titus/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED_NTI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046741 FRAME: 0783

505069809

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Neal Technologies IP Holdings, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having an address at 4245 E. Palm Street, Mesa, AZ 85215 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following PATENT:

TITLE	SERIAL No.	FILING DATE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR
THIRD BRAKE LIGHT ANTENNA MOUNT	15/182,809	15-JUN-2016	Kennieth NEAL

AND WHEREAS, Neal Technologies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having an address at 4245 E. Palm Street, Mesa, AZ 85215 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the abovereferenced PATENT.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the above-referenced PATENT and all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all subject matter disclosed therein, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Assignor represents and warrants that the PATENT is subsisting and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part; that Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the PATENT, free and clear of any liens, charges or encumbrances; and that Assignor has full authority to enter into this agreement.

ASSIGNOR

Neal Technologies IP Holdings, LLC.

Name (Print):

RECORDED: 08/29/2018

Patent Assignment US Patent Application 15/182,809

PATENT REEL: 046741 FRAME: 0784